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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4178
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
SUPPLY OF POWER FOR INDUSTRY AND IT SECTOR
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States including Telangana have sought 1000 MW exclusively for Industry and IT sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken towards demand of each State during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : As per the information available in Central Electricity Authority, none of the States including Telangana have sought 1000
MW exclusively for Industry and IT sector in last three years.
Electricity being a concurrent subject, supply and distribution of electricity to various consumers including Industry and IT sector in a State / Union Territory is within the purview of the respective State Government / State Power Utility. The Central Government only supplements the efforts of the State Governments in providing electricity supply to all consumers by establishing power plants and transmission systems in Central Sector through Central Power Sector Undertakings (CPSUs). The power allocation from these stations is not done sector-wise but as a whole to the State or Union Territory.

The distribution of power to Industries and IT sector is done by the State Government/State Power Utilities.
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